

NR3054

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N/W-1038 TO to Gram kaniya.

Shreejyoti

Below-2.5/4.
DIVISION

Page no - 26MBD Dec 4-25

1546

Gurua.

SUB-DIVISION

Agency Tikuta basini infra tech. PVT.LTD

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd and final bill-					
N/W. 4038 to 3 to Gampahya.					
Agency. Tricuta Wazini Arfitech.					
PVT. LTD.					
Agreement No- MBD 26/2024-25					
date of work order. 12.11.2024					
date of comp. 11.8.2025					
below. 2.51%					
date of entry - 5.8.2025					
(1/35) H.P. Cement. 600 mm					
6/10 in 600 mm for					
foundations done					
H.W. = 2 x 3.90 x 1.150 x 1.150 = 13.45 m ³					
Below pipe - 1 x 5.350 x 1.70 x 0.36 = 2.22 m ³					
Total Qty = 15.66 m ³					
(2/34) providing M15 grade					
pic as leveling course done					
H.W. = 2 x 3.90 x 1.150 x 0.150 = 1.345 m ³					
Below pipe = 1 x 5.311 x 1.130 x 0.250 = 1.50 m ³					
Total Qty = 2.850 m ³					
(3/35) plain/Reinforced Cement Concrete					
in sub-structure completed. 906 mm					
(M20 grade)					
H.W. = 2 x 3.60 x 0.70 x 2.78 = 14.01 m ³					
Parapet = 2 x 3.60 x 0.40 x					
Less pipe = 2 x 0.7857 x 0.830 ² x 0.5 x 0.574					
Total Qty = 13.44 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
4 painting and lagging R.R. pipe pipes for culvert - 6 m $3 \times 2.50 = 7.50 \text{ m}$				
5 37 painting on parapet wall two coats including primer.				
Top = $2 \times 3.60 \times 0.40 = 2.88 \text{ m}^2$				
Side = $4 \times 3.600 \times 0.60 = 8.640 \text{ m}^2$				
front = $4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.960 \text{ m}^2$				
Total Qty = 12.480 m^2				
6 38 Brick Masonry in cm (1:3) Parapet extend excluding painting etc.				
$2 \times 6.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 2.88 \text{ m}^3$				
7 39 plastering with cement Mortar (1:4) etc.				
Side face $4 \times 6.00 \times 0.60 = 14.40 \text{ m}^2$				
Top = $2 \times 6.00 \times 0.40 = 4.80 \text{ m}^2$				
front face $4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.960 \text{ m}^2$				
Total Qty = 20.160 m^2				
8 40 painting two coat on New concrete surface				
Side face $4 \times 6.00 \times 0.60 = 14.40 \text{ m}^2$				
Top = $2 \times 6.00 \times 0.40 = 4.80 \text{ m}^2$				
front face = $4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.960 \text{ m}^2$				
Total Qty = 20.160 m^2				

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) 11	Const ⁿ of panel concrete plain cement concrete pavement 125 mm thickness - do also				
	2 x 15 x 3.25 x 0.125 = 7.031 m ³				
	1 x 10 x 3.25 x 0.125 = 4.687 m ³				
	Total Qty: 11.718 m ³				
(10) 16	Retro-reflective sheet fabric single - do also				
	1 x 1.20 x 0.80 = 0.96 m ²				
(11) 18	600 mm Equilateral & triangular 05 Nos				
(12) 19	600 mm Circular drains 02 Nos				
(13) 20	600 mm x 400 mm Rectangular 02 Nos				
(14) 21	900 mm Side Octagone - do also 01 Nos				
(15) 22	plantations of tree by sand lime - do also 33 Nos				
(16) 23	providing and laying of hot applied thermo plastic - do also				
	2 x 20 x 30 x 0.100 = 120 m ²				
	2 x 20 x 30 x 0.100 = 120 m ²				
	2 x 2 x 30 x 0.100 = 12 m ²				
	2 x 1 x 30 x 0.100 = 6 m ²				
	2 x 1 x 10 x 0.100 = 2 m ²				

Continuation

T = 260 m²

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{17}{25}$ providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic Compound etc etc for old perforation etc.					
		2x2x30	0.100		12 m ²
		2x2x30	0.100		12 m ²
		2x2x30	0.100		12 m ²
		2x1x20	0.100		4 m ²
		Total Qty = 4 cm ²			
$\frac{18}{33}$ Earth work in excavation for foundation - door Qty in m ³					
$\frac{18}{12}$ supplying & porting 300 mm dia. 10 p. dia.					
		3x3x2.50			22.5 M
$\frac{18}{48.25}$					
$\frac{18}{6.8.25}$					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Abstract of cost. clearing & leveling road level done Qty vide TmBp 9 item no 1					
0.360 Hect @ 76926.08/Ha = 27693.0					
(2/3) Const ⁿ of subgrade earthen shoulder done (tend up to 100m) Qty vide TmBp 9 item no 2 (A)					
842.4 m ³ @ 173.51/m ³ = 146165.00					
(3/4) Level up to 1000m d = 1000m					
Qty vide TmBp 9 item no 2 (A)					
210.6 m ³ @ 264.72/m ³ = 55750.00					
(4/5) Const ⁿ of G.S.B. Lm ² Material for pat patch. done Qty vide TmBp 9 item no 3					
110.21 m ³ @ 1845.57/m ³ = 203400.00					
(5/6) providing & laying W.B.M. Lm ² 3 Material for pat patch. done. Qty vide TmBp 9 item 4					
86.012 m ³ @ 3420.00/m ³ = 294116.00					

Continuation Totals: 727124.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B of RS = 7271245
(6/7) providing & applying prime coat (35) coats Qty vide TMB p 10 item no 5					
					$1146.828 \text{ m}^2 @ 57.50/\text{m}^2 = 65943 =$
(7/8) providing & applying Tack coat (RS) coats Qty vide TMB p 10 item no 6					
					$8332.50 \text{ m}^2 @ 19.94/\text{m}^2 = 164484 =$
(8/9) providing & applying S.D.B.C 25mm thick dry mix bed 10 item no 7					
					$208.81 \text{ m}^3 @ 12272.14/\text{m}^3 = 2556498 =$
(9/10) Const. of Dry lean cement concrete Sub base. Qty vide TMB p 10 item no 8					
					$3.750 \text{ m}^3 @ 3313.88/\text{m}^3 = 12427 =$
(10/11) Const. of plain cement concrete permanent panel concrete M3 grade. Qty vide TMB p 11 item no 9					
					$+ 11.718 \text{ m}^3 @ 7511.57/\text{m}^3 = 708071 =$
					$74.264 \text{ m}^3 @ 7511.57/\text{m}^3 = 708071 =$

Continuation Total RS = 423445

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 4	4224458
(11) 12	supply and providing				
	MPS 300mm dia				
	Qty vide Trap 12				
	item no 18				
	22.5 m @ 645.31/m = 14519.2				
(12) 13	Reinforced cement				
	concrete MIS grade				
	km. stone channel				
	Qty vide Trap 11				
	item no 11				
	02 Nos @ 2679.62 each = 5239.2				
(13) 15	providing 200mm				
	stone channel				
	Qty vide Trap 11				
	item no 12				
	11 Nos @ 770.27/each = 8473.0				
(14) 16	Retro Reflectives				
	traffic sign boards				
	Qty vide Trap 16				
	item no 10				
	0.96 m ² @ 14772.54/m ² = 14182				
(15) 18	600 mm equilateral				
	and triangular chalo				
	Qty vide Trap 16				
	item no 11				
	65 Nos @ 4267.42 each = 21347				

Continuation T = 4278218

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/17) 600 mm Circulars				0.17	42.38 218
Qty vide Tr 2 p 16					
item no 12					
02 Nos @ 4140.25 each = 8280 =					
(17/20) 600 mm x 450 mm					
Rectangular. volume					
Qty vide Tr 2 p 16 item 13					
02 Nos @ 8400 3995.22 = 7991 =					
(18/21) 900 mm side octagone					
Qty vide Tr 2 p 16					
item no 14					
01 Nos @ 8465.00 each. 8465 =					
(19/22) planting of trees					
by the roadside					
Qty vide Tr 2 p 16					
item. 15					
33 Nos @ 1395.10 each. 43068 =					
(20/23+24) providing & laying of					
hot applied thermor					
plastic. etc.					
180 m ² Qty vide Tr 2 p 11 item 11					
+ 260 m ² Qty vide Tr 2 p 16 item 16					
440 m ² @ 886.50 / m ² = 390060 =					
Total = 475608 =					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					13.4' 13.4' = 4256052
(21/25) providing & applying laying of hot applied thermo plastic double at Engo for old pcc portion - double Qty like Trip 17 Item no 17					
					$40 \text{ m}^2 @ 1005.95/\text{m}^2 = 40238 = \infty$
(22/26) Earth work in excavation in found. also also Qty like Trip 17 Item no 17					
					$15.66 \text{ m}^3 @ 405.830/\text{m}^3 = 6355 = \infty$
(23/34) providing & applying pcc & leveling course Qty like Trip 17 Item no 2					
					$2.850 \text{ m}^3 @ 5667.96/\text{m}^3 = 16154 = \infty$
(24/25) plain / reinforced cement concrete in sub structure also (120 grade) Qty like Trip 17 Item no 3					
					$13.440 \text{ m}^3 @ 6727.960 = 93784 = \infty$
					$T = 4912613 = \infty$

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B-14	14912.61320
(25/36)	providing and laying				
	Reinforced concrete				
	Hp. 200 mm				
	Qty vide Table 15				
	Item no. 4				
7.50 m	@ 3182.33 cum/m				23867.0
(26/37)	painting on parapet				
	wall (Black & white) for				
	Qty vide Table 15				
	item no. 5				
12.48 m ²	@ 137.160/m ²				1737.0
(27/28)	Brick Masonry work in				
	Cement Mortar (1:4)				
	Qty vide Table 15				
	item no. 6				
2.88 m ³	@ 6184.22/m ³				17810.55
(28/39)	plastering with cement				
	Mortar (1:4) do do				
	Qty vide Table 15 Item 7				
21.16 m ²	@ 191.72/m ²				3868.00
(29/40)	painting two coat				
	including primer coat				
	Qty vide Table 15				
	item no. 8				
20.16 m ²	@ 137.160/m ²				2805.00
Continuation					T = 49627.01 =

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. of Rs	= 4945701 =
(30/20) providing & fixing of typical masonry infor masonry 512m-Bonded masonry side Tm 2p. 11 item no 10					
02 Nos @ 10 592.40 each:					21185 = 00
				Total Rs =	4983886 =
Add. list + labourers 19% =					946938 = 00
Add. S. fee @ 10% =					588912 = 00
				Total Rs =	5989625 = 00
less Agreement below 21514.00					150340 = 00
				Total Rs =	5839285 =
Less payment previous Amount c)					500000 = 00
				Total Rs =	839285 =
12/12/25					
6/8/25					

Continuation